# ELK TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE WORK SESSION AGENDA June 21, 2022

ORDINANCE O – 2 – 2022 CALENDAR YEAR 2022
ORDINANCES:
PUBLIC PORTION on Agenda Items only.
Approval of minutes of June 2, 2022 Regular Meeting
ROLL CALL: Mrs. Cowan Mr. Hollywood Mrs. Nicholson Mr. Rambo Mayor Sammons Mr. Considine Mrs. Pine Mr. Bitgood
FLAG SALUTE
Open Public Meeting Act Statement
MEETING CALLED TO ORDER

PUBLIC HEARING

ORDINANCE O – 3 – 2022

ORDINANCE TO EXCEED THE MUNICIPAL BUDGET APPROPRIATION LIMITS AND TO ESTABLISH A CAP BANK (N.J.S.A. 40A: 4-45.14)

ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 96 ENTITLED "UNIFIED DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE" OF THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF ELK TO PROVIDE FOR A CANNABIS ESTABLISHMENT OVERLAY ZONE PUBLIC HEARING

**ORDINANCE O – 4 – 2022** 

ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING 2022 TOWING RATES AND FEES PURSUANT TO §95-13B. OF THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF ELK PUBLIC HEARING

**ORDINANCE O - 5 - 2022** 

ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE "CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF ELK" CHAPTER 34 FIXING AND ESTABLISHING SALARIES AND COMPENSATIONS OF OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF ELK, IN THE COUNTY OF GLOUCESTER, STATE OF NEW JERSEY TITLE ONLY

#### **RESOLUTIONS:**

R-68-2022 - Adopting of the 2022 Municipal Budget - PUBLIC HEARING

**R-69-2022** – Authorizing Change Order No. 1 Final and Approving Final Payment to South State, Inc., for the Resurfacing and Safety Improvements to Jacob Harris Lane

R-70-2022 – Authorizing Renewal of Plenary Retail Distribution Liquor License Number 0804-44-001-002 for Havish1, Inc., for the period of July 1, 2022 to June 30, 2023

**R-71-2022** – To Provide Salary Increases to Various Employees

R-72-2022 – Accepting the Resignation of Joseph Branco, Police Officer for the Township of Elk

**R-73-2022** – Authorizing Application to the NJ DOT Municipal Aid FY 2023 Grant Program-Public Works Project – Moods Road - Phase 3

#### **TOPICS:**

• Cyber Security – Lou Romero

**GLOUCESTER COUNTY REPRESENTATIVE – James Schmidt or Dennis McNulty** 

## PURSUANT TO RESOLUTION R-26-2022 THERE IS A TIME LIMIT OF 3 MINUTES PER PERSON DURING THE PUBLIC PORTION

**PUBLIC PORTION** 

**PAY BILLS** 

**ADJOURNMENT** 

### NOTICE PURSUANT TO N.J.S.A. 10:4-8(d)

The items listed on this tentative agenda of the Mayor and Committee of the Township of Elk constitutes the agenda to the extent known at the time of posting. Since this agenda is tentative, items may be added and/or deleted prior to the commencement of the meeting. Formal action may or may not be taken regarding each item listed on the final agenda.